
7/1/2025   
brushy Creek Trail Extension Along Hairy Man Rd. 

PSA Amendment Page 1 of 3  
Form rev. 03/2025       P551 

 
 
 
 
 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 
TO 

AGREEMENT FOR PLANNING, DESIGN & ENGINEERING SERVICES 
 
PROJECT:  Brushy Creek Trail Extension Along Hairy Man Rd. (“Project”) 
 
PLANNER/ LANDSCAPE 
ARCHITECT/ 
ENGINEER:   RVE, Inc. dba RVI Planning + Landscape Architecture (“A/E”) 

Peer Dufrene, Associate Principal 
1611 W 5t St., Suite 175 
Austin, TX 78703 

 
COUNTY’S DESIGNATED 
REPRESENTATIVE:  Williamson County Parks Department 

Director of Parks  
219 Perry Mayfield 
Georgetown, Texas 78641  

 
THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2 to Agreement for Planning, Design and Engineering Services 
(“Amendment No. 2”) is by and between Williamson County, a body corporate and politic under 
the laws of the State of Texas (“County”) and A/E. 

R E C I T A L S 
 
WHEREAS, County and A/E previously executed that certain First Amended and 
Restated Agreement for Planning, Design and Engineering Services (“Agreement”) 
being dated effective August 31st, 2023, wherein A/E  agreed to perform certain 
professional planning, design and engineering services in connection with the Project; 
 
WHEREAS, County and A/E previously executed that certain Amendment No. 1 to First 
Amended and Restated Agreement for Planning, Design and Engineering Services being 
dated effective April 23rd, 2024, wherein A/E  agreed to perform certain professional planning, 
design and engineering services in connection with the Project; 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 20, the terms of the Agreement may be modified by a written, 
fully-executed Contract Amendment; 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Fee Schedule under Exhibit C of the Agreement; 
and,  

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to supplement, modify and amend the Agreement in 
accordance with the provisions thereof.  



7/1/2025   
brushy Creek Trail Extension Along Hairy Man Rd. 

PSA Amendment Page 2 of 3  
Form rev. 03/2025       P551 

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, County and A/E agree that the Agreement is 
supplemented, modified and amended as follows:  

I. Amendment to Fee Schedule – Exhibit C, Phase VI + VII – REGULATORY 
REVIEW & CDs (100%) 

Fee Schedule – Exhibit C, Phase VI + VII – REGULATORY REVIEW & CDs (100%) 
shall be amended and supplanted by the following:  

Explanation for additional funds: Survey documents (field notes) required for two (2) 
easements and a PUE release required by the City of Round Rock for the Site 
Development Permit, resulting in an increase of $11,000 to $176,234 in Amendment 
No.1, dated 04/23/2024. 

 

II. Terms of Agreement Control and Extent of Amendment No. 2 

All other terms of the Agreement and any prior amendments thereto which have not 
been specifically amended herein shall remain the same and shall continue in full force 
and effect. 

III. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and A/E have executed this Amendment No. 2, 
in duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Phase VI+VII - REGULATORY REVIEW & CDs (100%) $187,234 

 RVi (Landscape Architect)  $      45,584  

 Pape-Dawson (Civil) $133,250 

 Inland Geodetics (Surveyor)  $               -  

 Bay (MEP)  $        4,900  

 Cambrian (Environmental)  $               -  

 Jim Rogers (Parks Consultant)  $               -  

 HVJ (Geotechnical)  $               -  

 Altura (RAS)  $        3,500  



7/1/2025   
brushy Creek Trail Extension Along Hairy Man Rd. 

PSA Amendment Page 3 of 3  
Form rev. 03/2025       P551 

 
A/E:       COUNTY: 
 
RVE, Inc. dba RVI Planning    Williamson County, Texas 
+ Landscape Architecture 
 
              
Signature       Signature    
 
              
Printed Name      Printed Name      
 
              
Title       Title 

 
Date Signed:       Date Signed:       

Drew Carman

Director of Park Planning & Design

7/9/2025


